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CHAPTER 9—S. F. No. 208

An act relating to the taking of certain wild animals caus-
ing damage or injury; amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Sec-
tion 100.27, Subdivision 7, as amended.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 100.27,
Subdivision 7, as amended by Laws of 1951, Chapter 19, is
amended to read:

Subd. 7. Badger, mink, squirrels, rabbits, hares, rac-
coon, or beaver may be taken in any manner, except by poison,
or artificial lights in closed season, by the actual occupant or
owner of any land whereon the animals so killed are causing
any damage or injury. Upon so killing any such animal, the
entire carcass, including the hide, shall be turned over and sur-
rendered to the nearest warden or employee of the division
within 24 hours of the time such animal was killed.

Approved February 10,1953.

CHAPTER 10—S. F. No. 210

An act relating to the taking and possessing of certain
wild animals; amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section
100.27, Subdivision 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 100.27,
Subdivision 3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. The following animals may be taken and pos-
sessed, subject to all other provisions of chapters 97 to 102, be-
tween the dates set opposite the species:

(1) -Grey and fox squirrels, October 15th and Decem-
ber 31st;

(2) Raccoon, October 1st and December 31st;
(3) Badger, November 1st and March 1st;
(4) Jack rabbits, cottontail rabbits and varying hare or

snowshoe rabbits, September 16th and March 1st.

Approved February 10, 1953.


